

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 420 OF 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)

BIBHA KUMARI JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV KUMAR JHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Further proceedings in Matrimonial (Divorce) Case No. 755 of 2009, titled Rajiv Kumar Jha Vs. Bibha Kumari Jua, pending before the Family Court, Patna shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master